
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3018 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2018 

NEW MODIFIED SYMBOLS 

3018. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA:  

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Railways is planning to bring about changes in its 

brand image and logo with new and modified symbols to sync with 

contemporary symbols;  

(b) if so, the details thereof; and  

(c) whether TTEs are being provided with POS machines to collect on 

the spot charges and if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

(a) No such proposal is under consideration.   

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) At present, POS machines are not being provided to ticket 

checking staff. 
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